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COUNSELLORS AT LAW 102551 077

e TELEPHONE (212) 759-1818
641 LEXINGTON AVENUE FAX (212) 486-1600

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 September 5, 2003 E-MAIL: @CUTNER.COM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS

Certificate of Mailing Pursuant to 37 C.F.R., §1.8

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited

with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.
P.O. Box 1450 Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below:

Alexandria VA 22313-1450 aiudtﬂ/\ . &)(ns britad Name

Re: Recordal of Assignment
Assignor: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC. —
Assignee: RCA TRADEMARK MANAGEMENT SA ; T %
Trademarks: 42 Trademarks Listed Below \\ \, ';l,
Our Ref.: 1057-801 il
S(\\ U

Sir: M

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

RCA Trademark Management SA, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the Country of France, located and doing business at 46 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo,
92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment
Effective date: July 1, 2002
Execution date: June 6, 2003
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CGustrner & Slhsociates, PE.

4. Trademark Application/Registration Numbers:

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

No. 50.081
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
Ser. No. 78/065,363

195,475
215,794
273,676
436,793
437,873
521,013
839,146
852,758
852,759
853,565
853,566
859,483
859,484
861,989
862,657
862,658
863,170
866,374
866,375
867,289
867,290
877,343
877,344
887,898
887,899
899,110
899,111
906,566
906,567
908,608
908.609
1,184,590
1,188,514
1,188,515
1,390,644
1,569,445
1,701,578
1,804,225
1,938,683
2,303,924

VICTROLA (Stylized)
HIS MASTER’S VOICE & Design
VICTOR (Stylized)
RCA & Design

RCA & Design

RCA VICTOR (Stylized)
Miscellaneous Design
RCA CAMDEN & Design
RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

Miscellaneous Design
RCA

RCA (Stylized)
VICTROLA

RCA & Design

RCA & Design
Miscellaneous Design
Miscellaneous Design
RCADOME (Stylized)
RCA
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Cutrner & Shsociates, PC,

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

David A. Cutner

Cutner & Associates, P.C.
641 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022
(212) 759-1818

6. Since the Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an Appointment of Domestic
Representative is enclosed for each mark assigned.

7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 42
8. Total fee enclosed: $1,065.00
9. Also enclosed is Certificate of First Class Mailing and an acknowledgment postcard.

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely,

LU

Michael A. McDonough
Attorney for Applicant
Cutner & Associates, P.C.
641 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 759-1818

MAM:jfb
Enclosures
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., ASSIGNOR,
of 540 West Northwest Highway, Barrington, lilinois 60010, U.S.A., has adopted, used
and is using the trademarks appearing on the Schedule attached hereto, which are
registered in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or for which

applications are pending in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, RCA Trademark Management SA, ASSIGNEE, a corporation,
organized under the laws of the Country of France, and located and doing business at
46 quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne Billancourt, France is desirous of acquiring

said trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, said General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., does
hereby assign unto the said RCA Trademark Management SA nunc pro tunc as of July
1, 2002, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill
of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications
appearing on the Schedule attached hereto, and with the right to recover and have

damages and profits for past infringements, if any.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said General Electric Capital Auto Financial
Services, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized

corporate officer as of the 6th day of June, 2003.

General Electric Capital Auto Financial
Services, Inc.

0.5 Or—

Name: Kat’ﬁryn Barrett Park
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: June 6, 2003

[corporate seal]
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Trademark
VICTROLA (Stylized)
HIS MASTER’S VOICE &
Design
VICTOR (Stylized)

RCA & Design

RCA & Design

RCA VICTOR (Stylized)
Miscellaneous Design
RCA CAMDEN & Design
RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)

RCA

SCHEDULE

Registration No.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

No

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

. 50,081

195,475

215,794
273,676
436,793
437,873
521,013
839,146
852,758
852,759
853,565
853,566
859,483
859,484
861,989
862,657

862,658

United States

Date

March 6, 1906

February 24, 1925

July 27, 1926
August 5, 1930
February 24, 1948
March 30, 1948
February 14, 1950
November 21, 1967
July 16, 1968

July 16, 1968

July 30, 1968

July 30, 1968
October 29, 1968
October 29, 1968
December 17, 1968
December 31, 1968

December 31, 1968
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RCA

RCA (Stylized)
RCA

RCA (Stylized)
RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)
RCA (Stylized)
RCA

RCA

RCA (Stylized)
RCA

RCA (Stylized)
RCA (Stylized)
RCA
Miscellaneous Design
RCA

RCA (Stylized)
VICTROLA
RCA & Design
RCA & Design

Miscellaneous Design

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No

No

No

863,170
866,374
866,375
867,289
867,290
877,343
877,344
887,898
887,899
899,110
899,111
906,566
906,567
908,608
908,609
1,184,590
1,188,514
1,188,515
1,390,644
. 1,569,445
. 1,701,578

. 1,804,225

January 7, 1969
March 11, 1969
March 11, 1969
March 25, 1969
March 25, 1969
September 23, 1969
September 23, 1969
March 17, 1970
March 17, 1970
September 22, 1970
September 22, 1970
January 26, 1971
January 26, 1971
February 23, 1971
February 23, 1971
January 5, 1982
February 2, 1982
February 2, 1982
April 22, 1986
December 5, 1989
July 21, 1992

November 16, 1993
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Miscellaneous Design

RCADOME (Stylized)

Trademark

RCA

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

Reg. No. 1,938,683

Reg. No. 2,303,924

Serial No.

Ser. No. 78/065,363

November 28, 1995

December 29, 1999

Date

May 23, 2001
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