9.8.03

Cutner & Associates, P.C.

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

09-12-2003

102551077

641 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

September 5, 2003

TELEPHONE (212) 759-1818 FAX (212) 486-1600

E-MAIL:

@CUTNER.COM

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Certificate of Mailing Pursuant to 37 C.F.R., §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below:

Ludith F. Burns Printed Name

Signature

Date

Re:

Recordal of Assignment

Assignor: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC.

Assignee: RCA TRADEMARK MANAGEMENT SA

Trademarks: 42 Trademarks Listed Below

Our Ref.: 1057-801

SEP 2003

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

RCA Trademark Management SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of France, located and doing business at 46 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France.

Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Effective date:

July 1, 2002

Execution date:

June 6, 2003

09/09/2003 EDBBPER 00000075 050081

01 FC:4521

40.00 07 1025.00 07 1

## 4. Trademark Application/Registration Numbers:

Reg. No. 50,081	VICTROLA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 195,475	HIS MASTER'S VOICE & Design
Reg. No. 215,794	VICTOR (Stylized)
Reg. No. 273,676	RCA & Design
Reg. No. 436,793	RCA & Design
Reg. No. 437,873	RCA VICTOR (Stylized)
Reg. No. 521,013	Miscellaneous Design
Reg. No. 839,146	RCA CAMDEN & Design
Reg. No. 852,758	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 852,759	RCA
Reg. No. 853,565	RCA
Reg. No. 853,566	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 859,483	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 859,484	RCA )
Reg. No. 861,989	RCA
Reg. No. 862,657	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 862,658	RCA ` ´
Reg. No. 863,170	RCA
Reg. No. 866,374	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 866,375	RCA )
Reg. No. 867,289	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 867,290	RCA
Reg. No. 877,343	RCA
Reg. No. 877,344	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 887,898	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 887,899	RCA Ó
Reg. No. 899,110	RCA
Reg. No. 899,111	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 906,566	RCA )
Reg. No. 906,567	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 908,608	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 908.609	RCA ,
Reg. No. 1,184,590	Miscellaneous Design
Reg. No. 1,188,514	RCA
Reg. No. 1,188,515	RCA (Stylized)
Reg. No. 1,390,644	VICTROLA
Reg. No. 1,569,445	RCA & Design
Reg. No. 1,701,578	RCA & Design
Reg. No. 1,804,225	Miscellaneous Design
Reg. No. 1,938,683	Miscellaneous Design
Reg. No. 2,303,924	RCADOME (Stylized)
Ser. No. 78/065,363	RCA
•	

Cutner & Associates, P. C.

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

David A. Cutner Cutner & Associates, P.C. 641 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 759-1818

- 6. Since the Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an Appointment of Domestic Representative is enclosed for each mark assigned.
- 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 42
- 8. Total fee enclosed: \$1,065.00
- 9. Also enclosed is Certificate of First Class Mailing and an acknowledgment postcard.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely,

Michael A. McDonough Attorney for Applicant

Cutner & Associates, P.C.

641 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022

(212) 759-1818

MAM:jfb Enclosures

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., ASSIGNOR, of 540 West Northwest Highway, Barrington, Illinois 60010, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is using the trademarks appearing on the Schedule attached hereto, which are registered in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or for which applications are pending in its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, RCA Trademark Management SA, ASSIGNEE, a corporation, organized under the laws of the Country of France, and located and doing business at 46 quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne Billancourt, France is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said RCA Trademark Management SA *nunc pro tunc* as of July 1, 2002, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications appearing on the Schedule attached hereto, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 6th day of June, 2003.

General Electric Capital Auto Financial Services, Inc.

Name: Kathryn Barrett Park

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: June 6, 2003

[corporate seal]

## SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
VICTROLA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 50,081	March 6, 1906
HIS MASTER'S VOICE & Design	Reg. No. 195,475	February 24, 1925
VICTOR (Stylized)	Reg. No. 215,794	July 27, 1926
RCA & Design	Reg. No. 273,676	August 5, 1930
RCA & Design	Reg. No. 436,793	February 24, 1948
RCA VICTOR (Stylized)	Reg. No. 437,873	March 30, 1948
Miscellaneous Design	Reg. No. 521,013	February 14, 1950
RCA CAMDEN & Design	Reg. No. 839,146	November 21, 1967
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 852,758	July 16, 1968
RCA	Reg. No. 852,759	July 16, 1968
RCA	Reg. No. 853,565	July 30, 1968
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 853,566	July 30, 1968
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 859,483	October 29, 1968
RCA	Reg. No. 859,484	October 29, 1968
RCA	Reg. No. 861,989	December 17, 1968
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 862,657	December 31, 1968
RCA	Reg. No. 862,658	December 31, 1968

RCA	Reg. No. 863,170	January 7, 1969
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 866,374	March 11, 1969
RCA	Reg. No. 866,375	March 11, 1969
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 867,289	March 25, 1969
RCA	Reg. No. 867,290	March 25, 1969
RCA	Reg. No. 877,343	September 23, 1969
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 877,344	September 23, 1969
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 887,898	March 17, 1970
RCA	Reg. No. 887,899	March 17, 1970
RCA	Reg. No. 899,110	September 22, 1970
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 899,111	September 22, 1970
RCA	Reg. No. 906,566	January 26, 1971
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 906,567	January 26, 1971
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 908,608	February 23, 1971
RCA	Reg. No. 908,609	February 23, 1971
Miscellaneous Design	Reg. No. 1,184,590	January 5, 1982
RCA	Reg. No. 1,188,514	February 2, 1982
RCA (Stylized)	Reg. No. 1,188,515	February 2, 1982
VICTROLA	Reg. No. 1,390,644	April 22, 1986
RCA & Design	Reg. No. 1,569,445	December 5, 1989
RCA & Design	Reg. No. 1,701,578	July 21, 1992
Miscellaneous Design	Reg. No. 1,804,225	November 16, 1993

Miscellaneous Design	Reg. No. 1,938,683	November 28, 1995
RCADOME (Stylized)	Reg. No. 2,303,924	December 29, 1999
Trademark	Serial No.	Date
RCA	Ser. No. 78/065,363	May 23, 2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/05/2003 REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0789